Draft 2.1 Comments IEEE P802.3bg 40 Gb/s SMF PMD comments

Cl 89 SC 89.10.1 P50 L8 # 1 |
Kropp, Joerg-R V-I-Systems GmbH
Comment Type T Comment Status X

Table 89-14 "Optical fiber and cable characteristics ..." should state 1550nm as
wavelength and not 1310nm. All parameters in the table should refere to the wavelength of
1550nm because this wavelength is defined now for the transmission.

SuggestedRemedy

Proposed Response Response Status W

Cl 89 SC 89.6.2 P41 L41 # 2 |
Chalupsky, David Intel Corp.

Comment Type T Comment Status X

Why is the receiver required to accept a 1290-1330nm input? If this was intentional please
add a note explaining the need. If not, delete the 1290-1330nm requirement.

SuggestedRemedy
See comment.

Proposed Response Response Status W

[Editor's note: Subclause changed from "Table 89-7" to 89.6.2]
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